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Item 7 of the Provisional Agenda: Examination of nominations of natural and cultural
properties to the World Heritage List and the List of World Heritage in Danger

SUMMARY

The Bureau examines the nominations and makes its recommendations thereon to the
Committee under the following four categories:

a) properties which it recommends for inscription without reservation;

b) properties which it does not recommend for inscription;

c) propertiesthat need to be referred back to the nominating State for further information or
documentation;

d) properties whose examination should be deferred on the ground that a more in-depth
assessment or study is needed.

It is usual practice that the working document on nominations submits proposals for inscription
of properties in the same alphabetica order (English) and employing the same name as
ICOMOS or IUCN. In some cases the original names of certain properties have been modified,
following the evaluation missions and discussions with the States Parties concerned. States
Parties may, at any time, express their views on the change in name of properties.




A. Nominations of natural properties to the World Heritage List

Identification

Number

Al

877

879

858

854

878

A2

767

768 Rev.

B.1

842

C1

855

856

857

Name of Property

New nominations

New Zealand Sub-Antarctic
|dands

Bashkirian Ural
The Ravines of the
Slovak Paradis and
Dobsinskalce Cave

East Renndll

The Palace Cave

State Party having
submitted the nomination
(in accordance with Article
11 of the Convention)

New Zealand

Russian Federation

Slovak Republic

Solomon Islands

Uruguay

Deferred natural nominations for which additional information has been

received
Vodlozero National Park
Golden Mountains of Alta

(former title: Sources of
the Great Ob)

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Nomination of a mixed property to the World Heritage List

New nomination

The Cilento and Valo di Diano

National Park

Italy

Nominations of cultural properties to the World Heritage List

New nominations

The Flemish béguinages

The four lifts on the Cana du Centre and
their environs, La Louviére and Le Roeulx

(Hainault)

La Grand-Place, Brussels

Belgium

Belgium

Belgium



883

880

881

848

859

860

861

868

872

873

846

853

825

828

870

850

862

El Fuerte de Samaipata

The Summer Palace, an imperial garden
in Beijing

The Temple of Heaven -

An imperia sacrificia altar

in Beijing

Choirokoitia

The Honorary Holy Trinity Column
and the Complex of Baroque
Fountains in the Historic Core

of the City of Olomouc

The gardens and castle at
Kromeriz

Holasovice historical village
reservation

The Routes of Santiago de
Compostelain France

The historic site of Lyon
The medieva town of Provins
Classca Wemar

Culturd stretification in the historic
centre of the City of Pecs

The archaeological area and
the Patriarcha Basilica of Aquileia

The historic centre of Urbino

Historic monuments of
ancient Nara

Ouadi Qadisha (the Holy Valley)
and the Forest of the Cedars of God
(Horsh Arz el-Rab)

The historic monuments zone
of Tlacotalpan

Bolivia

China

China

Cyprus

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

France

France
France
Germany

Hungary

Italy

Italy

Japan

Lebanon

Mexico



869 The early medieval architectural Nepal
complex and town of Panauti

867 Ir.D.F. Woudagemaal (D.F. Wouda Steam Netherlands
Pumping Station)

882 Gdansk : the main town, the Motlava Side Poland

Channel, and the Vistula Mouth Fortress

866 National Monument of the Coa Portugal
River Valley Archaeological
stes
874 Rock art of the Mediterranean basin on Spain
the Iberian peninsula
875 The archaeologica ensemble of Spain
Térraco
876 The University and Historic Precinct Spain
of Alcald de Henares
871 The naval port of Karlskrona Sweden
849 TruvalTroia/Troy Turkey
865 L'viv - the ensemble of the historic centre Ukraine
C.2. Deferred or referred cultural nominations for which additional

information has been received
567 Rev. The imperial capital of Tiwanaku Bolivia

560 Rev. The archaeological zone of Mexico
Paquimé, Casas Grande

C.3 Extension of a site inscribed on the World Heritage List
312 bis Historical part of the city of Oviedo Spain

(Extension of the Churches of the Kingdom
of the Asturias)



