**Distribution Limited** 

WHC-98/CONF.201/5B Paris, 4 May 1998 Original : English/French

## UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION

## CONVENTION CONCERNING THE PROTECTION OF THE WORLD CULTURAL AND NATURAL HERITAGE

#### BUREAU OF THE WORLD HERITAGE COMMITTEE Twenty-second session

#### Paris, UNESCO Headquarters, Room X (Fontenoy) 22 - 27 June 1998

Item 7 of the Provisional Agenda: Examination of nominations of natural and cultural properties to the World Heritage List and the List of World Heritage in Danger

#### SUMMARY

The Bureau examines the nominations and makes its recommendations thereon to the Committee under the following four categories:

- a) properties which it recommends for inscription without reservation;
- b) properties which it does not recommend for inscription;
- c) properties that need to be referred back to the nominating State for further information or documentation;
- d) properties whose examination should be deferred on the ground that a more in-depth assessment or study is needed.

It is usual practice that the working document on nominations submits proposals for inscription of properties in the same alphabetical order (English) and employing the same name as ICOMOS or IUCN. In some cases the original names of certain properties have been modified, following the evaluation missions and discussions with the States Parties concerned. States Parties may, at any time, express their views on the change in name of properties.

Identification Number	Name of Property	State Party having submitted the nomination (in accordance with Article 11 of the Convention)	
A.1	New nominations		
877	New Zealand Sub-Antarctic Islands	New Zealand	
879	Bashkirian Ural	Russian Federation	
858	The Ravines of the Slovak Paradis and Dobsinska Ice Cave	Slovak Republic	
854	East Rennell	Solomon Islands	
878	The Palace Cave	Uruguay	
A.2	Deferred natural nominations for which additional information has been received		
767	Vodlozero National Park	Russian Federation	
768 Rev.	Golden Mountains of Altai (former title: Sources of the Great Ob)	Russian Federation	
<b>B.</b>	Nomination of a mixed property to the World Heritage List		
B.1	New nomination		
842	The Cilento and Vallo di Diano National Park	Italy	
C.	Nominations of cultural properties to the World Heritage List		
C.1	New nominations		
855	The Flemish béguinages	Belgium	
856	The four lifts on the Canal du Centre and their environs, La Louvière and Le Roeulx (Hainault)	Belgium	
857	La Grand-Place, Brussels	Belgium	

# A. Nominations of natural properties to the World Heritage List

883	El Fuerte de Samaipata	Bolivia
880	The Summer Palace, an imperial garden in Beijing	China
881	The Temple of Heaven - An imperial sacrificial altar in Beijing	China
848	Choirokoitia	Cyprus
859	The Honorary Holy Trinity Column and the Complex of Baroque Fountains in the Historic Core of the City of Olomouc	Czech Republic
860	The gardens and castle at Kromeriz	Czech Republic
861	Holasovicé historical village reservation	Czech Republic
868	The Routes of Santiago de Compostela in France	France
872	The historic site of Lyon	France
873	The medieval town of Provins	France
846	Classical Weimar	Germany
853	Cultural stratification in the historic centre of the City of Pecs	Hungary
825	The archaeological area and the Patriarchal Basilica of Aquileia	Italy
828	The historic centre of Urbino	Italy
870	Historic monuments of ancient Nara	Japan
850	Ouadi Qadisha (the Holy Valley) and the Forest of the Cedars of God (Horsh Arz el-Rab)	Lebanon
862	The historic monuments zone of Tlacotalpan	Mexico

869	The early medieval architectural complex and town of Panauti	Nepal	
867	Ir.D.F. Woudagemaal (D.F. Wouda Steam Pumping Station)	Netherlands	
882	Gdansk : the main town, the Motlava Side Channel, and the Vistula Mouth Fortress	Poland	
866	National Monument of the Côa River Valley Archaeological sites	Portugal	
874	Rock art of the Mediterranean basin on the Iberian peninsula	Spain	
875	The archaeological ensemble of Tárraco	Spain	
876	The University and Historic Precinct of Alcalá de Henares	Spain	
871	The naval port of Karlskrona	Sweden	
849	Truva/Troia/Troy	Turkey	
865	L'viv - the ensemble of the historic centre	Ukraine	
C.2.	Deferred or referred cultural nominations for which additional information has been received		
567 Rev.	The imperial capital of Tiwanaku	Bolivia	
560 Rev.	The archaeological zone of Paquimé, Casas Grande	Mexico	
C.3	Extension of a site inscribed on the World Heritage List		
312 bis	Historical part of the city of Oviedo (Extension of the Churches of the Kingdom of the Asturias)	Spain	